
Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Einzel       12.11.2017/  

Vorrunde

Gruppe: A

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4

1
Schicketanz, Marco

1 3 : 0 9 : 1
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

X 3 : 1 3 : 0 3 : 0
-16,5,7,8 9,9,9 5,6,6+8

2
Richter, Jens

2 2 : 1 7 : 5
TTC Finsterwalde / Lb Süd

1 : 3 X 3 : 1 3 : 1
16,-5,-7,-8 -9,1,1,7 -10,8,6,11+2

3
Bloch, René

3 1 : 2 4 : 6
SV Calau / Lb Süd

0 : 3 1 : 3 X 3 : 0
-9,-9,-9 9,-1,-1,-7 7,6,6-2

4
Baum, Stefan

4 0 : 3 1 : 9
Frauendorfer SV / Lb Süd

0 : 3 1 : 3 0 : 3 X
-5,-6,-6 10,-8,-6,-11 -7,-6,-6-8

Gruppe: B

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4

1
Wojtyczka, Dirk

2 3 : 0 9 : 2
HSV Friedersdorf/Gussow / Lb West

X 3 : 0 3 : 0 3 : 2
6,8,9 5,5,7 5,-5,7,-6,7+7

2
Kochan, Patrick

1 1 : 2 5 : 7
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

0 : 3 X 3 : 1 2 : 3
-6,-8,-9 7,12,-4,6 -9,-4,7,7,-9-2

3
Richter, Lennard

3 1 : 2 4 : 6
Frauendorfer SV / Lb Süd

0 : 3 1 : 3 X 3 : 0
-5,-5,-7 -7,-12,4,-6 6,9,11-2

4
Lindner, Sebastian

4 1 : 2 5 : 8
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

2 : 3 3 : 2 0 : 3 X
-5,5,-7,6,-7 9,4,-7,-7,9 -6,-9,-11-3

Gruppe: C

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4

1
Schulze, Patrick

4 3 : 0 9 : 6
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

X 3 : 2 3 : 2 3 : 2
-10,10,-4,11,6 -7,-9,9,7,6 6,5,-10,-10,7+3

2
Friedrich, Martin

2 2 : 1 8 : 3
TSG Lübbenau / Lb Süd

2 : 3 X 3 : 0 3 : 0
10,-10,4,-11,-6 6,9,7 8,10,9+5

3
Wunderlich, Andy

3 1 : 2 5 : 8
SV Calau / Lb Süd

2 : 3 0 : 3 X 3 : 2
7,9,-9,-7,-6 -6,-9,-7 6,8,-5,-6,0-3

4
Krys, Felix

1 0 : 3 4 : 9
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

2 : 3 0 : 3 2 : 3 X
-6,-5,10,10,-7 -8,-10,-9 -6,-8,5,6,-0-5

Gruppe: D

Platz Name SP Spiele Sätze 1 2 3 4

1
Petsch, Christian

1 2 : 1 7 : 4
Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

X 1 : 3 3 : 0 3 : 1
-7,-7,5,-9 3,7,4 -7,5,8,5+3

2
Neupötsch, Lutz

2 2 : 1 7 : 6
TSG Lübbenau / Lb Süd

3 : 1 X 3 : 2 1 : 3
7,7,-5,9 -9,6,-9,6,8 -10,5,-9,-9+1

3
Panzer, Dominik

3 1 : 2 5 : 6
Goyatzer SV / Lb Süd

0 : 3 2 : 3 X 3 : 0
-3,-7,-4 9,-6,9,-6,-8 7,9,9-1

4
Sabrowski, Hendrik

4 1 : 2 4 : 7
WSG Königs Wusterhausen / Lb Süd

1 : 3 3 : 1 0 : 3 X
7,-5,-8,-5 10,-5,9,9 -7,-9,-9-3

1 / 1MKTT (c)    -    12.11.2017



Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Einzel       12.11.2017 

A1

C2

3

1

-9,9,7,12

Schicketanz, Marco

Friedrich, Martin

Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

TSG Lübbenau / Lb Süd

D1

B2

3

1

10,-9,6,7

Petsch, Christian

Kochan, Patrick

Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

C1

A2

3

0

11,5,11

Schulze, Patrick

Richter, Jens

Cottbuser TT-Team / Lb Süd

TTC Finsterwalde / Lb Süd

B1

D2

3

0

5,7,5

Wojtyczka, Dirk

Neupötsch, Lutz

HSV Friedersdorf/Gussow / Lb West

TSG Lübbenau / Lb Süd

3

0

2,5,9

Schicketanz, Marco

Petsch, Christian

3

1

3,8,-7,5

Schulze, Patrick

Wojtyczka, Dirk

Halbfinale

3

0

5,6,8

Schicketanz, Marco

Schulze, Patrick

Finale



Landesbereichseinzelmeisterschaften Süd Damen/Herren

Klasse: Herren Doppel       12.11.2017 

1

2

3

1

11,5,-9,8

Friedrich M./Neupötsch L.

Krys F./Lindner S.

TSG Lübbenau / 

Cottbuser TT-Team / 

3

4

0

3

-5,-6,-9

Bloch R./Sabrowski H.

Richter J./Petsch C.

SV Calau / WSG Königs Wusterhausen / 

TTC Finsterwalde / Cottbuser TT-Team / 

5

6

2

3

-8,9,-5,9,-6

Panzer D./Wojtyczka D.

Kochan P./Schulze P.

Goyatzer SV / HSV Friedersdorf/Gussow / 

Cottbuser TT-Team / 

7

8

0

3

-6,-5,-2

Baum S./Richter L.

Schicketanz M./Wunderlich A.

Frauendorfer SV / 

Cottbuser TT-Team / SV Calau / 

3

2

7,-6,-7,6,8

Friedrich M./Neupötsch L.

Richter J./Petsch C.

2

3

7,-5,-5,7,-8

Kochan P./Schulze P.

Schicketanz M./Wunderlich A.

Halbfinale

3

1

9,8,-7,10

Friedrich M./Neupötsch L.

Schicketanz M./Wunderlich A.

Finale


